256 Kb (64K x 4) Static RAM
CY7C194BN
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 001-06446 Rev. **  Revised February 1, 2006
Features
• Fast access time: 15 ns and 25 ns
• Wide voltage range: 5.0V ± 10% (4.5V to 5.5V)
• CMOS for optimum speed/power

products in life-support systems application implies that the manufacturer assumes all risk of such use and in doing so indemnifies Cypress against all charges.
All product and company names mentioned in this document may be the trademarks of their respective holders.
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Diagram Package Type
Power Op-
tion
Operating
Range
15 CY7C194BN-15PC 51-85013 24 DIP (6.6 x 31.8 x 3.5 mm) Standard Commercial
CY7C194BN-15VC 51-85030 24 SOJ (8 x 15 x 3.5 mm) Standard Commercial
25 CY7C194BN-25VC 51-85030 24 SOJ (8 x 15 x 3.5 mm) Standard Commercial
Please contact local sales representative regarding availability of these parts.
Package Diagrams
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES[MM] MIN.
MAX.
PIN 1 ID
0.291[7.39]
0.300[7.62]
0.050[1.27]
TYP.
0.007[0.17]
0.013[0.33]
0.013[0.33]
0.019[0.48]
0.330[8.38]
0.350[8.89]
0.120[3.05]
0.140[3.55]
0.025[0.63] MIN.
0.262[6.65]
0.272[6.91]
0.597[15.16]
0.613[15.57]
112
13 24
SEATING PLANE
0.004[0.10]
REFERENCE JEDEC MO-088
PART #
V24.3 STANDARD PKG.
VZ24.3 LEAD FREE PKG.
PACKAGE WEIGHT 0.75gms
24-lead (300-mil) SOJ (51-85030)
51-85030-*B
51-85013-*B
24 DIP (6.6 x 31.8 x 3.5 mm) (51-85013)
[+] Feedback [+] Feedback
CY7C194BN
Document #: 001-06446 Rev. ** Page 10 of 10
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7C194BN 256 Kb (64K x 4) Static RAM
Document Number: 001-06446
REV. ECN No. Issue Date
Orig. of
Change Description of Change